## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 11/1/2022

SUBJECT: Public notice: temporary detour of portion of Superior Street to start tomorrow

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Public notice: temporary detour of portion of Superior Street to start tomorrow

[DULUTH, MN] A temporary closure of a section of Superior Street will begin tomorrow to facilitate a sanitary sewer project. Superior Street will be closed from N Hawthorne Road to Congdon Park Drive temporarily, with a detour taking drivers to Fourth Street during the short term closure.

A map of the detour is below. The closure is anticipated to last approximately seven days.

###



**Superior Street detour**